
DHS Primary Contacts  for CBOs

Region FCRC FCRC # Address Type Primary-Manager Primary Email Primary Phone # Secondary Contact Secondary Email Third Contact Third Contact Email Fourth Contact Fourth Contact Email 

1 North Humboldt 231
2753 W North Avenue,  

Chicago, 60647
Pod Regina Martin Regina.Martin@illinois.gov 773-292-2849 Ayme Gonzalez Ayme.Gonzalez@illinois.gov Margaro Rosario Margaro.Rosario@illinois.gov

1 North Lower North 228
2650 W Fulton Street, 

Chicago, IL  60612
Feeder Tamakisha Burden Tamakisha.Burden@illinois.gov 773-638-6156 Tracy Dockery Tracy.Dockery@illinois.gov

1 North North Suburban 234
3501 Algonquin Road 

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
Feeder Edwin Manabat Edwin.Manabat@illinois.gov 847-745-3189 LaKeisha Floyd LaKeisha.Floyd@illinois.gov

1 North Northern 233
8001 Lincon  Ave, Skokie, IL 

60077
Feeder Laura Bastian-Waski Laura.Bastian@illinois.gov 847-745-3264 Aurelio Huertas Aurelio.Huertas@illinois.gov

1 North Northwest 237
4105 W Chicago Avenue, 

Chicago, IL  60651
Pod Christopher McMorris Christopher.McMorris@illinois.gov 773-265-7021 Charlene Redmond Charlene.Redmond@illinois.gov Aida Sanchez Aida.Sanchez@illinois.gov

1 North South Loop 202
1112 S. Wabash Ave. 

Chicago, IL  60605
Feeder Glendale Dooley Glendale.Dooley@illinois.gov 312-793-7732 Karen Jones-Jackson Karen.Jones-Jackson@illinois.gov

1 North Uptown 204
5050 N Broadway Street, 

Suite 400, Chicago, IL 

60640
Feeder Minerva Ares Minerva.Ares@illinois.gov 773-907-4128 Angelica Nieves Angelica.Nieves@illinois.gov Wanda Catalan Wanda.Catalan.Illinois.gov

1 North Special Units 209
5050 N Broadway  St            

Suite 400,  Chicago, 60640
Feeder Minerva Ares Minerva.Ares@illinois.gov 773-907-4200 Angelica Nieves Angelica.Nieves@illinois.gov

1 North West Suburban 229
2701 W. Lake St., Melrose 

Park, 60160
Feeder Maribel Vega Maribel.Vega@illinois.gov 708-338-7667 Israel Vega Israel.Vega@illinois.gov

1 North Western 201
3910 W Ogden Avenue,  

Chicago, IL  60623
Pod Pamela Rosillo-Krezel Pamela.Rosillo-Krezel@illinois.gov 773-542-6405 Annette Thomas Annette.Thomas@illinois.gov

1 North Region 1N
401 S. Clinton, 3rd Floor, 

Chicago, IL  60607
Carmen Lebron Carmen.Lebron@illinoios.gov 312-793-3868

1 North Region 1N
401 S. Clinton, 3rd Floor, 

Chicago, IL  60607
Milton Beope Milton.Boepe@illinois.gov 312-793-1035

1 South Calumet Park 213
831 W  119th Street,  

Chicago, 60643
Pod Tiffney Washington Tiffney.R.Washington@illinois.gov 773 660-4380 Dorothy McGhee Dorothy.McGhee@illinois.gov Indaleasa Hopkins Indaleasa.Hopkins@illinois.gov

1 South Englewood 208
5323 S Western Avenue, 

Chicago, IL  60609
Feeder Cesar Zavala Cesar.Zavala@illinois.gov 773 918-6850 Vanessa Jaco Vanessa.Jaco@illinois.gov Paul Harvey Paul.Harvey@illinois.gov

1 South Mid South 203
1642 W. 59th Street 1st 

Floor, Chicago, IL 60636
Pod Benjamin Hernandez Benjamin Hernandez@illinois.gov 773 863-6357/6358 Maggie Beach Maggie.Beach@illinois.gov Karen Kellum Karen.Kellum@illinois.gov

1 South Roseland 236
11203 S Ellis Avenue, 

Chicago, IL  60628
Feeder Gabrielle Maberry Gabrielle.Maberry@illinois.gov 773 660-7040 Beatrice Woods Beatrice.Woods@illinois.gov Winona Buckner Winona.Buckner@illinois.gov

1 South South Suburban 226
3301 Wireton Road, Blue 

Island, IL 60406
Feeder Christel Lewis Christel.Lewis@illinois.gov 708 293-6491 Janora Lee Janora.Lee@illinois.gov

1 South Southeast 218
8001 S Cottage Grove Ave, 

Chicago, 60619
Pod Christopher Minter Christopher.Minter@illinois.gov 773 602-4415 Muhjah McCaskill Muhjah McCaskill.@illinois.gov Elice Smith Elice.Smith@illinois.gov

1 South Woodlawn 212
915 E 63

rd
 Street, Chicago, 

IL  60637
Feeder Dana Burnett Dana. Burnett@illinois.gov 773 947-6897 Mariam Deshazier Mariam.Deshazier@illinois.gov Antoinette Ollins Antoinette.N.Ollins@illinois.gov Betty Phillips Betty.Phillips@illinois.gov

1 South Region 1S
401 S. Clinton, 3rd Floor, 

Chicago, IL  60607
Juanita Sanders Juanita.Sanders@illinois.gov

1 South Region 1S
831 W  119th Street,  

Chicago, 60643
Rosalind Leonard-Coleman Rosalind.Leonard-Coleman@illinois.gov

2 Stephenson 97
1631 S Galena  Avenue, 

Freeport, IL 61032
Erika Ford Erika.Ford@illinois.gov 815-232-6123, ext. 216 Marquis Garrette Marquis.Garrette@illinois.gov

2 Winnebago 109
171 Executive Parkway, 

Suite 101, Rockford, Illinois 

61107
Tiana Cook Tiana.L.Cook@illinois.gov  815-987-7344 Jacqueline Lofton Jacqueline.Lofton@illinois.gov

3 Bloomington 72
501 W Washington St, 

Bloomington, IL 61701
Michelle Sanders Michelle.Sanders@illinois.gov 309-451-6000  ext. 338 Lori Blankenship Lori.Blankenship@illinois.gov

3 Peoria 80
211 Fulton St, Suite 300,  

Peoria,  IL 61602
Lisa Feinholz Lisa.Feinholz@illinois.gov 309-671-8597 Lori Blankenship Lori.Blankenship@illinois.gov

4 Adams 10
300 Maine St, 2

nd
 FL, 

Quincy, IL 62301
Koleen Lord Koleen.Lord@illinois.gov 217-223-0550, ext. 228 Lesley Savage Lesley.Savage@illinos.gov

4 DeWitt 62
1550 4

th
 St,  Lincoln, IL 

62656
Anthony Cameron Anthony.Cameron@illinois.gov 217-735-2306, ext. 234 Lesley Savage Lesley.Savage@illinos.gov

4 Macon 63
707 E Wood St, Decatur, IL 

62523
Terry Rice Terry.Rice@illinois.gov 217-362-6600 Lesley Savage Lesley.Savage@illinos.gov

4 Schuyler 18
300 E 2nd St,  Beardstown, 

IL 62618
Christine Bacon Christine.Bacon@illinois.gov 217-323-4185 Lesley Savage Lesley.Savage@illinos.gov
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4 Region 4 
300 Maine St, 2nd FL, 

Quincy, IL 62301
Diane Campbell Diane.R.Campbell@illinois.gov 217-223-0550, ext. 229 Lesley Savage Lesley.Savage@illinos.gov

4 Region 4 
5020 C Industrial Drive, 

Springfield, IL  62703
Lesley Savage Lesley.Savage@illinos.gov 217-786-6208 Janelle Clemens Janelle.Clemens@illinois.gov

5 Franklin 36
1602 N Main St, Benton, IL 

62812
Kerri Cottle Kerri.Cottle@illinois.gov 618-439-4351, ext. 233 Jennifer Larkin Jennifer.Larkin@illinois.gov Laura Hammonds Laura.Hammonds@illinois.gov Twyla Hood Twyla.Hood@illinois.gov

5 Jackson 47
342 North St, 

Murphysboro, IL 62966
Jill Outland Jill.Outland@illinois.gov 618-687-1705, ext. 250 Kasey Clutts Kasey.Clutts@illinois.gov

5 Jefferson 49
333 Potomac Blvd,  Ste F, 

Box 1607,   Mt. Vernon, IL 

62864  
Antoinette Spiller Antoinette.Spiller@illinois.gov 618-241-6820 Linda Sledge Linda.Sledge@illinois.gov

5 Marion 66
800 S. Locust St, Centralia, 

IL 62801
Phil Fulgham Phil.Fulgham@illinois.gov 618-532-1966. ext. 240 Keri Reid Keri.Reid@illinois.gov

5 Randolph 87
870 Lehmen Dr., Chester, IL 

62233
Edyre Kelly Edyre.Kelly@illinois.gov 618-826-4558 ext 231 Christina Fernandez Christina.Fernandez@illinois.gov

5 St Clair 111
225 N 9th Street,  East 

Saint Louis, IL 62201
Angela Hubbard Angela.Hubbard@illinois.gov 618-684-5999 William/Asher Wathan Asher.Wathan@illinois.gov

5 Williamson 108
1107 W DeYoung St, Ste 

80, Marion, IL 62959
Tara Eyestone Tara. Eyestone@illlinois.gov 618- 997-6591 ext 228 Joseph Ventura Joseph.Ventura@illinois.gov

State-wide
1308 W. 105th Street 

Chicago, IL  60643
Erica Hubbard Erica.Hubbard@illinois.gov 773-881-6888

State-wide
1308 W. 105th Street 

Chicago, IL  60643
Lisa Sparks Lisa.Sparks@illinois.gov 773-881-6887

State-wide
1308 W. 105th Street 

Chicago, IL  60643
Areli Varela-Coleman Areli.Varela-Coleman@illinois.gov 773-881-6889

State-wide
1308 W. 105th Street 

Chicago, IL  60643
Deidre Wesley Deidre.Wesley@illinois.gov 773-881-2943
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